303 Court St. Little Valley, NY 14755

Phone (716) 938-2577 Fax (716) 938-2760

## MEETING NOTICE

**TO:** Cattaraugus County Legislators

**FROM:** Jack Searles, Clerk of Legislature

**DATE:** December 28, 2021

The Cattaraugus County Legislature will meet in adjourned session at <u>5:00 p.m. on Wednesday</u>, <u>January 5, 2022</u>, for the purpose of organizing the Legislature and electing a Chairman and for such business as may properly come before the meeting in the Legislative Chambers, 303 Court Street, Little Valley, New York.

Board Meetings are accessible via phone by <u>calling: 1-408-418—9388 /Access Code: 173 568</u> 3119 (Followed by #).

## JRS/lap

Cattaraugus County

*Xc:* Ashley Milliman, County Attorney

Diane Graham, Assistant to Legislature Cattaraugus County Department Heads

Ann Giglio, Journal Clerk

Reverend leFeber

Media

Kelly Reed, Deputy County Administrator

Union Representatives